
Blue Light Run 5K

Overall Finish List
September 20, 2014 * Some participants ran a shorter course. *

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Johnny Trotter III                Meridian  MS          466    17   M       1 Top Fin             15:20.0      4:57/M
      2    Clydarius Evertt                  Meridian  MS          495    17   M       1 15-19               15:50.7      5:06/M
      3    Drew Barnhill                     De Kalb  MS           481    16   M       2 15-19               16:41.3      5:23/M
      4    Tyi Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          423    22   M       1 20-24               17:16.8      5:34/M
      5    Carredius Naylor                  Meridian  MS          462    15   M       3 15-19               17:17.3      5:35/M
      6    Keyana Boyd                       Meridian  MS          467    16   F       1 Top Fin             17:19.4      5:35/M
      7    Terrance Gordon                   Meridian  MS          470    16   M       4 15-19               17:26.3      5:37/M
      8    Eric Pearson                      Collinsville  MS      484    54   M       1 Top Fin             17:35.6      5:40/M
      9    Jennifer DuPont                   Meridian  MS          500    39   F       1 35-39               19:08.1      6:10/M
     10    Alan Sanders                      Meridian  MS          482    15   M       5 15-19               19:10.6      6:11/M
     11    Tom Kuriafose                     Meridian  MS          465    24   M       2 20-24               19:12.2      6:12/M
     12    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          448    47   M       1 45-49               20:25.9      6:35/M
     13    Vankeila Haralson                 Meridian  MS          503    28   F       1 25-29               20:56.7      6:45/M
     14    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS       421    39   F       2 35-39               21:10.2      6:50/M
     15    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          477    40   F       1 Top Fin             21:28.8      6:55/M
     16    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      450    64   M       1 Top Fin             22:20.2      7:12/M
     17    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          440    41   M       1 40-44               28:17.9      9:07/M
     18    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          494    57   M       1 55-59               28:26.8      9:10/M
     19    Jelisa Pearson                    Quitman  MS           419    19   F       1 15-19               29:22.6      9:28/M
     20    Brian Davidson                    Meridian  MS          460    37   M       1 35-39               29:35.3      9:33/M
     21    Kristen Zettler                   Meridian  MS          498    18   F       2 15-19               29:47.1      9:36/M
     22    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          438    38   M       2 35-39               29:59.7      9:40/M
     23    Kandice Ben                       Philadelphia  MS      493    25   F       2 25-29               30:08.8      9:43/M
     24    Lisa Rose Johnson                 Northfield  NJ        488    37   F       3 35-39               30:10.1      9:44/M
     25    Camryn Gray                       Meridian  MS          490    10   F       1  0-14               30:40.0      9:54/M
     26    Missy McElhenny                   Collinsville  MS      480    37   F       4 35-39               30:46.3      9:55/M
     27    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            429    37   F       5 35-39               31:07.9     10:02/M
     28    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            487    41   F       1 40-44               31:09.0     10:03/M
     29    Danny Wilkerson                   Meridian  MS          464    38   M       3 35-39               31:14.6     10:05/M
     30    Ethan Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          436    13   M       1  0-14               31:21.1     10:07/M
     31    Mason Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          437    11   M       2  0-14               31:33.7     10:11/M
     32    Kevin Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          435    41   M       2 40-44               31:34.3     10:11/M
     33    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          426    44   M       3 40-44               32:26.0     10:28/M
     34    Walter Hare                       Meridian  MS          433    51   M       1 50-54               32:41.5     10:33/M
     35    Cynthia Hare                      Meridian  MS          434    48   F       1 45-49               32:41.9     10:33/M
     36    Brooke Sibley                     Meridian  MS          486    36   F       6 35-39               32:54.5     10:37/M
     37    Shelly Addkison                   Hickory  MS           443    29   F       3 25-29               33:25.2     10:47/M
     38    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            485    40   F       2 40-44               33:26.4     10:47/M
     39    Marcus Luckett                    Quitman  MS           418    33   M       1 30-34               33:33.2     10:49/M
     40    Kenyatta Pearson                  Quitman  MS           417    37   F       7 35-39               33:33.5     10:49/M
     41    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          476    33   F       1 30-34               34:08.6     11:01/M
     42    Kenneth Boswell                   Cypress  TX           502    48   M       2 45-49               34:13.5     11:02/M
     43    Stephanie Stallings               Meridian  MS          475    32   F       2 30-34               35:11.2     11:21/M
     44    Eric Pickard                      Meridian  MS          431    43   M       4 40-44               35:12.9     11:21/M
     45    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          449    55   F       1 Top Fin             35:29.0     11:27/M
     46    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          459    71   F       1 70-99               36:05.8     11:38/M
     47    Emily Singley                     Meridian  MS          483    22   F       1 20-24               37:11.3     12:00/M
     48    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           413    44   F       3 40-44               38:14.3     12:20/M
     49    Kim Moore                         Meridian  MS          441    40   F       4 40-44               38:20.7     12:22/M
     50    Stacy Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      497    33   F       3 30-34               38:22.6     12:23/M
     51    Gwen McShepard                    Meridian  MS          492    49   F       2 45-49               38:22.8     12:23/M
     52    Gabby Harmon                      Meridian  MS          479    13   F       2  0-14               38:35.3     12:27/M
     53    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          424    68   F       1 65-69               38:40.9     12:28/M
     54    Marjorie Maldonado                Meridian  MS          425    50   F       1 50-54               38:45.9     12:30/M
     55    Kandi King                        Meridian  MS          439    32   F       4 30-34               38:50.0     12:32/M
     56    Andrea Sellers                    Meridian  MS          458    35   F       8 35-39               39:10.9     12:38/M
     57    Isabella Pickard                  Meridian  MS          432    11   M       3  0-14               39:55.2     12:53/M
     58    Terry Sims                        Meridian  MS          453    49   F       3 45-49               43:22.2     13:59/M
     59    Ginger Delaney                    Meridian  MS          478    31   F       5 30-34               43:23.6     14:00/M
     60    Arielle Campbell                  Quitman  MS           420    22   F       2 20-24               43:42.7     14:06/M



     61    Olivia Gray                       Meridian  MS          489     8   F       3  0-14               43:43.9     14:06/M
     62    Tina Gray                         Meridian  MS          491    39   F       9 35-39               48:21.4     15:36/M
     63    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      415    50   F       2 50-54               48:36.8     15:41/M

 

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Pam Steverson                     Hickory  MS           427    55   F       1 Top Fin             17:15.8      8:38/M
      2    Danna Staten                      Quitman  MS           455    51   F       2 Top Fin             17:44.4      8:52/M
      3    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           457    69   M       1 Top Fin             22:31.0     11:16/M
      4    Barbara Brown                     Meridian  MS          506    55   F       3 Top Fin             23:42.7     11:51/M
      5    Holly Smith                       Brandon  MS           428    47   F       1  0-99               26:28.7     13:14/M
      6    Kristy Johnson                    Gilbertown  AL        454    38   F       2  0-99               28:10.2     14:05/M
      7    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      501    46   F       3  0-99               30:20.0     15:10/M
      8    Felecia Willis                    Meridian  MS          414    41   F       4  0-99               30:32.5     15:16/M
      9    Jeri Collier                      Enterprise  MS        446    47   F       5  0-99               30:57.1     15:29/M
     10    Brian Akridge                     Enterprise  MS        445    44   M       2 Top Fin             30:57.2     15:29/M



Blue Light Run 5K

Age Group Results
September 20, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Johnny Trotter III                Meridian  MS          466   17        1        15:20.0      4:57/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Keyana Boyd                       Meridian  MS          467   16        6        17:19.4      5:35/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eric Pearson                      Collinsville  MS      484   54        8        17:35.6      5:40/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          477   40       15        21:28.8      6:55/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      450   64       16        22:20.2      7:12/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          449   55       45        35:29.0     11:27/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ethan Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          436   13       30        31:21.1     10:07/M
       2    Mason Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          437   11       31        31:33.7     10:11/M
       3    Isabella Pickard                  Meridian  MS          432   11       57        39:55.2     12:53/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Camryn Gray                       Meridian  MS          490   10       25        30:40.0      9:54/M
       2    Gabby Harmon                      Meridian  MS          479   13       52        38:35.3     12:27/M
       3    Olivia Gray                       Meridian  MS          489    8       61        43:43.9     14:06/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  



    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Clydarius Evertt                  Meridian  MS          495   17        2        15:50.7      5:06/M
       2    Drew Barnhill                     De Kalb  MS           481   16        3        16:41.3      5:23/M
       3    Carredius Naylor                  Meridian  MS          462   15        5        17:17.3      5:35/M
       4    Terrance Gordon                   Meridian  MS          470   16        7        17:26.3      5:37/M
       5    Alan Sanders                      Meridian  MS          482   15       10        19:10.6      6:11/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jelisa Pearson                    Quitman  MS           419   19       19        29:22.6      9:28/M
       2    Kristen Zettler                   Meridian  MS          498   18       21        29:47.1      9:36/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tyi Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          423   22        4        17:16.8      5:34/M
       2    Tom Kuriafose                     Meridian  MS          465   24       11        19:12.2      6:12/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emily Singley                     Meridian  MS          483   22       47        37:11.3     12:00/M
       2    Arielle Campbell                  Quitman  MS           420   22       60        43:42.7     14:06/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vankeila Haralson                 Meridian  MS          503   28       13        20:56.7      6:45/M
       2    Kandice Ben                       Philadelphia  MS      493   25       23        30:08.8      9:43/M
       3    Shelly Addkison                   Hickory  MS           443   29       37        33:25.2     10:47/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marcus Luckett                    Quitman  MS           418   33       39        33:33.2     10:49/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          476   33       41        34:08.6     11:01/M
       2    Stephanie Stallings               Meridian  MS          475   32       43        35:11.2     11:21/M
       3    Stacy Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      497   33       50        38:22.6     12:23/M
       4    Kandi King                        Meridian  MS          439   32       55        38:50.0     12:32/M
       5    Ginger Delaney                    Meridian  MS          478   31       59        43:23.6     14:00/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brian Davidson                    Meridian  MS          460   37       20        29:35.3      9:33/M
       2    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          438   38       22        29:59.7      9:40/M
       3    Danny Wilkerson                   Meridian  MS          464   38       29        31:14.6     10:05/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer DuPont                   Meridian  MS          500   39        9        19:08.1      6:10/M
       2    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS       421   39       14        21:10.2      6:50/M
       3    Lisa Rose Johnson                 Northfield  NJ        488   37       24        30:10.1      9:44/M
       4    Missy McElhenny                   Collinsville  MS      480   37       26        30:46.3      9:55/M
       5    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            429   37       27        31:07.9     10:02/M
       6    Brooke Sibley                     Meridian  MS          486   36       36        32:54.5     10:37/M
       7    Kenyatta Pearson                  Quitman  MS           417   37       40        33:33.5     10:49/M
       8    Andrea Sellers                    Meridian  MS          458   35       56        39:10.9     12:38/M
       9    Tina Gray                         Meridian  MS          491   39       62        48:21.4     15:36/M



Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          440   41       17        28:17.9      9:07/M
       2    Kevin Doxey                       Toomsuba  MS          435   41       32        31:34.3     10:11/M
       3    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          426   44       33        32:26.0     10:28/M
       4    Eric Pickard                      Meridian  MS          431   43       44        35:12.9     11:21/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            487   41       28        31:09.0     10:03/M
       2    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            485   40       38        33:26.4     10:47/M
       3    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           413   44       48        38:14.3     12:20/M
       4    Kim Moore                         Meridian  MS          441   40       49        38:20.7     12:22/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          448   47       12        20:25.9      6:35/M
       2    Kenneth Boswell                   Cypress  TX           502   48       42        34:13.5     11:02/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cynthia Hare                      Meridian  MS          434   48       35        32:41.9     10:33/M
       2    Gwen McShepard                    Meridian  MS          492   49       51        38:22.8     12:23/M
       3    Terry Sims                        Meridian  MS          453   49       58        43:22.2     13:59/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Walter Hare                       Meridian  MS          433   51       34        32:41.5     10:33/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marjorie Maldonado                Meridian  MS          425   50       54        38:45.9     12:30/M
       2    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      415   50       63        48:36.8     15:41/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          494   57       18        28:26.8      9:10/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          424   68       53        38:40.9     12:28/M

Female 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          459   71       46        36:05.8     11:38/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           457   69        3        22:31.0     11:16/M
       2    Brian Akridge                     Enterprise  MS        445   44       10        30:57.2     15:29/M



Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pam Steverson                     Hickory  MS           427   55        1        17:15.8      8:38/M
       2    Danna Staten                      Quitman  MS           455   51        2        17:44.4      8:52/M
       3    Barbara Brown                     Meridian  MS          506   55        4        23:42.7     11:51/M

Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Holly Smith                       Brandon  MS           428   47        5        26:28.7     13:14/M
       2    Kristy Johnson                    Gilbertown  AL        454   38        6        28:10.2     14:05/M
       3    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      501   46        7        30:20.0     15:10/M
       4    Felecia Willis                    Meridian  MS          414   41        8        30:32.5     15:16/M
       5    Jeri Collier                      Enterprise  MS        446   47        9        30:57.1     15:29/M



Blue Light Run 5K

Kid's Run

Overall Finish List
September 20, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Kayli Hite                        Meridian  MS          505    11   F       1 Top Fin              7:23.3
      2    Alana Akin                        Meridian  MS          499    12   F       2 Top Fin              8:24.6
      3    Marcus Boyd                       Meridian  MS          504     8   M       1 Top Fin              9:19.7
      4    Joseph Escobar                    Meridian  MS          496     9   M       2 Top Fin              9:23.9
      5    Matilyn Blackwell                 Meridian  MS          430     9   F       3 Top Fin              9:34.8


